A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE COST RECOVERY FEE FOR FIRE WATCH DETAILS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 93.026(E) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES.
WHEREAS, on February 17, 2016, the City Commission passed and adopted d Ordinance No. PO-2016-01 which created Section 94.026 to establish guidelines for Fire Watch Details; and
WHEREAS, Section 94.026(E) expressly states that all costs for recovery of a Fire Watch shall be established by Resolution of the City Commission;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:
Section 1: That the Cost Recovery Fee for Fire Watch Details is hereby established as follows:
\$45.00 per hour
Section 2: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2016.
PETER BOBER, MAYOR ATTEST:
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.

RESOLUTION NO. _____

JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY